
Primary Election San Luis Obispo County, Ca 03/30/00 
Summary For Jurisdiction Wide, All Races 08:22:22 

OFFICIAL RESULTS 

PRESIDENT 
Vote For: 1 
Precincts Reporting 195/195 100.00% 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 84425/130828 64.53% 
Total Votes 83403 
Times Blank Voted 864 
Times Over Voted 158 
Number Of Under Votes 0 

GEORGE W. BUSH REP 28631 34.33% 
JOHN MCCAIN REP 23219 27.84% 
AL GORE DEM 19431 23.30% 
BILL BRADLEY DEM 6742 8.08% 
ALAN KEYES REP 2378 2.85% 
RALPH NADER GRN 1514 1.82% 
HARRY BROWNE LIB 225 0.27% 
JOEL KOVEL GRN 179 0.21% 
STEVE FORBES REP 163 0.20% 
DONALD J.TRUMP REF 137 0.16% 
HOWARD PHILLIPS AIP 89 0.11% 
LYNDON LAROUCHE DEM 83 0.10% 
GARY BAUER REP 79 0.09% 
ORRIN HATCH REP 70 0.08% 
JOHN HAGELIN NLP 63 0.08% 
GEORGE D. WEBER REF 55 0.07% 
KIP LEE LIB 50 0.06% 
ROBERT BOWMAN REF 32 0.04% 
JOHN B. ANDERSON REF 32 0.04% 
LARRY HINES LIB 22 0.03% 
DAVE LYNN HOLLIST LIB 16 0.02% 
L.NEIL SMITH LIB 15 0.02% 
CHARLES COLLINS REF 13 0.02% 
Write-in Votes 165 0.20% 



PRESIDENT - REPUBLICAN REP

Vote For: 1 
Precincts Reporting 195/195 100.00% 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 41455/57684 71.87% 
Total Votes 41118 
Times Blank Voted 278 
Times Over Voted 59 
Number Of Under Votes 0 

GEORGE W. BUSH REP 23743 57.74% 
JOHN MCCAIN REP 12836 31.22% 
ALAN KEYES REP 1653 4.02% 
AL GORE DEM 1559 3.79% 
BILL BRADLEY DEM 825 2.01% 
RALPH NADER GRN 99 0.24% 
STEVE FORBES REP 74 0.18% 
GARY BAUER REP 58 0.14% 
DONALD J.TRUMP REF 55 0.13% 
ORRIN HATCH REP 45 0.11% 
HARRY BROWNE LIB 37 0.09% 
HOWARD PHILLIPS AIP 24 0.06% 
ROBERT BOWMAN REF 16 0.04% 
GEORGE D. WEBER REF 15 0.04% 
CHARLES COLLINS REF 7 0.02% 
LYNDON LAROUCHE DEM 6 0.01% 
JOHN HAGELIN NLP 5 0.01% 
JOHN B. ANDERSON REF 4 0.01% 
JOEL KOVEL GRN 4 0.01% 
KIP LEE LIB 3 0.01% 
LARRY HINES LIB 3 0.01% 
L.NEIL SMITH LIB 2 0.00% 
DAVE LYNN HOLLIST LIB 1 0.00% 
Write-in Votes 44 0.11% 



PRESIDENT - DEMOCRAT DEM

Vote For: 1 
Precincts Reporting 195/195 100.00% 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 30864/48456 63.69% 
Total Votes 30485 
Times Blank Voted 305 
Times Over Voted 74 
Number Of Under Votes 0 

AL GORE DEM 15445 50.66% 
JOHN MCCAIN REP 6486 21.28% 
BILL BRADLEY DEM 4772 15.65% 
GEORGE W. BUSH REP 2534 8.31% 
RALPH NADER GRN 579 1.90% 
ALAN KEYES REP 272 0.89% 
LYNDON LAROUCHE DEM 67 0.22% 
DONALD J.TRUMP REF 52 0.17% 
JOEL KOVEL GRN 42 0.14% 
HARRY BROWNE LIB 32 0.10% 
STEVE FORBES REP 31 0.10% 
GEORGE D. WEBER REF 28 0.09% 
JOHN B. ANDERSON REF 15 0.05% 
JOHN HAGELIN NLP 15 0.05% 
KIP LEE LIB 13 0.04% 
HOWARD PHILLIPS AIP 11 0.04% 
ROBERT BOWMAN REF 9 0.03% 
GARY BAUER REP 9 0.03% 
DAVE LYNN HOLLIST LIB 6 0.02% 
ORRIN HATCH REP 5 0.02% 
CHARLES COLLINS REF 3 0.01% 
LARRY HINES LIB 2 0.01% 
L.NEIL SMITH LIB 2 0.01% 
Write-in Votes 55 0.18% 



PRESIDENT - LIBERTARIAN LIB

Vote For: 1 
Precincts Reporting 195/195 100.00% 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 513/945 54.29% 
Total Votes 503 
Times Blank Voted 10 
Times Over Voted 0 
Number Of Under Votes 0 

JOHN MCCAIN REP 154 30.62% 
HARRY BROWNE LIB 108 21.47% 
GEORGE W. BUSH REP 73 14.51% 
AL GORE DEM 37 7.36% 
BILL BRADLEY DEM 36 7.16% 
ALAN KEYES REP 25 4.97% 
KIP LEE LIB 21 4.17% 
RALPH NADER GRN 17 3.38% 
LARRY HINES LIB 10 1.99% 
STEVE FORBES REP 4 0.80% 
DAVE LYNN HOLLIST LIB 4 0.80% 
L.NEIL SMITH LIB 4 0.80% 
DONALD J.TRUMP REF 2 0.40% 
JOEL KOVEL GRN 2 0.40% 
HOWARD PHILLIPS AIP 1 0.20% 
CHARLES COLLINS REF 1 0.20% 
JOHN HAGELIN NLP 1 0.20% 
ORRIN HATCH REP 1 0.20% 
LYNDON LAROUCHE DEM 0 0.00% 
GEORGE D. WEBER REF 0 0.00% 
ROBERT BOWMAN REF 0 0.00% 
GARY BAUER REP 0 0.00% 
JOHN B. ANDERSON REF 0 0.00% 
Write-in Votes 2 0.40% 



PRESIDENT - GREEN GRN

Vote For: 1 
Precincts Reporting 195/195 100.00% 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 925/1514 61.10% 
Total Votes 915 
Times Blank Voted 5 
Times Over Voted 5 
Number Of Under Votes 0 

RALPH NADER GRN 399 43.61% 
AL GORE DEM 163 17.81% 
JOHN MCCAIN REP 140 15.30% 
JOEL KOVEL GRN 96 10.49% 
BILL BRADLEY DEM 81 8.85% 
GEORGE W. BUSH REP 22 2.40% 
ALAN KEYES REP 5 0.55% 
LYNDON LAROUCHE DEM 1 0.11% 
ROBERT BOWMAN REF 1 0.11% 
HARRY BROWNE LIB 1 0.11% 
STEVE FORBES REP 1 0.11% 
JOHN B. ANDERSON REF 1 0.11% 
JOHN HAGELIN NLP 1 0.11% 
KIP LEE LIB 0 0.00% 
GEORGE D. WEBER REF 0 0.00% 
DONALD J.TRUMP REF 0 0.00% 
GARY BAUER REP 0 0.00% 
HOWARD PHILLIPS AIP 0 0.00% 
CHARLES COLLINS REF 0 0.00% 
DAVE LYNN HOLLIST LIB 0 0.00% 
LARRY HINES LIB 0 0.00% 
ORRIN HATCH REP 0 0.00% 
L.NEIL SMITH LIB 0 0.00% 
Write-in Votes 3 0.33% 



PRESIDENT - AMERICAN IND. AIP

Vote For: 1 
Precincts Reporting 195/195 100.00% 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 1331/2896 45.96% 
Total Votes 1313 
Times Blank Voted 18 
Times Over Voted 0 
Number Of Under Votes 0 

JOHN MCCAIN REP 478 36.41% 
GEORGE W. BUSH REP 288 21.93% 
AL GORE DEM 274 20.87% 
BILL BRADLEY DEM 113 8.61% 
ALAN KEYES REP 61 4.65% 
RALPH NADER GRN 32 2.44% 
HOWARD PHILLIPS AIP 32 2.44% 
HARRY BROWNE LIB 6 0.46% 
STEVE FORBES REP 6 0.46% 
GEORGE D. WEBER REF 4 0.30% 
KIP LEE LIB 2 0.15% 
DONALD J.TRUMP REF 2 0.15% 
ORRIN HATCH REP 2 0.15% 
JOEL KOVEL GRN 2 0.15% 
LYNDON LAROUCHE DEM 1 0.08% 
ROBERT BOWMAN REF 1 0.08% 
GARY BAUER REP 1 0.08% 
DAVE LYNN HOLLIST LIB 1 0.08% 
JOHN HAGELIN NLP 1 0.08% 
L.NEIL SMITH LIB 1 0.08% 
JOHN B. ANDERSON REF 0 0.00% 
CHARLES COLLINS REF 0 0.00% 
LARRY HINES LIB 0 0.00% 
Write-in Votes 5 0.38% 

 



PRESIDENT - REFORM REF

Vote For: 1 
Precincts Reporting 195/195 100.00% 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 381/658 57.90% 
Total Votes 375 
Times Blank Voted 4 
Times Over Voted 2 
Number Of Under Votes 0 

JOHN MCCAIN REP 169 45.07% 
AL GORE DEM 64 17.07% 
GEORGE W. BUSH REP 49 13.07% 
BILL BRADLEY DEM 32 8.53% 
ALAN KEYES REP 26 6.93% 
RALPH NADER GRN 13 3.47% 
DONALD J.TRUMP REF 5 1.33% 
STEVE FORBES REP 5 1.33% 
JOHN B. ANDERSON REF 4 1.07% 
HARRY BROWNE LIB 2 0.53% 
ROBERT BOWMAN REF 1 0.27% 
HOWARD PHILLIPS AIP 1 0.27% 
JOHN HAGELIN NLP 1 0.27% 
ORRIN HATCH REP 1 0.27% 
KIP LEE LIB 0 0.00% 
LYNDON LAROUCHE DEM 0 0.00% 
GEORGE D. WEBER REF 0 0.00% 
GARY BAUER REP 0 0.00% 
CHARLES COLLINS REF 0 0.00% 
DAVE LYNN HOLLIST LIB 0 0.00% 
LARRY HINES LIB 0 0.00% 
L.NEIL SMITH LIB 0 0.00% 
JOEL KOVEL GRN 0 0.00% 
Write-in Votes 2 0.53% 

 



PRESIDENT - NATURAL LAW NLP

Vote For: 1 
Precincts Reporting 195/195 100.00% 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 92/253 36.36% 
Total Votes 89 
Times Blank Voted 3 
Times Over Voted 0 
Number Of Under Votes 0 

AL GORE DEM 20 22.47% 
JOHN MCCAIN REP 20 22.47% 
JOHN HAGELIN NLP 16 17.98% 
RALPH NADER GRN 12 13.48% 
GEORGE W. BUSH REP 9 10.11% 
BILL BRADLEY DEM 7 7.87% 
JOEL KOVEL GRN 2 2.25% 
ALAN KEYES REP 2 2.25% 
DONALD J.TRUMP REF 1 1.12% 
KIP LEE LIB 0 0.00% 
LYNDON LAROUCHE DEM 0 0.00% 
GEORGE D. WEBER REF 0 0.00% 
ROBERT BOWMAN REF 0 0.00% 
HARRY BROWNE LIB 0 0.00% 
GARY BAUER REP 0 0.00% 
STEVE FORBES REP 0 0.00% 
JOHN B. ANDERSON REF 0 0.00% 
HOWARD PHILLIPS AIP 0 0.00% 
CHARLES COLLINS REF 0 0.00% 
DAVE LYNN HOLLIST LIB 0 0.00% 
LARRY HINES LIB 0 0.00% 
ORRIN HATCH REP 0 0.00% 
L.NEIL SMITH LIB 0 0.00% 
Write-in Votes 0 0.00% 



PRESIDENT - NON PARTISAN NOP 
Vote For: 1 
Precincts Reporting 195/195 100.00% 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 8864/18422 48.12% 
Total Votes 8605 
Times Blank Voted 241 
Times Over Voted 18 
Number Of Under Votes 0 

JOHN MCCAIN REP 2936 34.12% 
GEORGE W. BUSH REP 1913 22.23% 
AL GORE DEM 1869 21.72% 
BILL BRADLEY DEM 876 10.18% 
RALPH NADER GRN 363 4.22% 
ALAN KEYES REP 334 3.88% 
STEVE FORBES REP 42 0.49% 
HARRY BROWNE LIB 39 0.45% 
JOEL KOVEL GRN 31 0.36% 
JOHN HAGELIN NLP 23 0.27% 
DONALD J.TRUMP REF 20 0.23% 
HOWARD PHILLIPS AIP 20 0.23% 
ORRIN HATCH REP 16 0.19% 
KIP LEE LIB 11 0.13% 
GARY BAUER REP 11 0.13% 
LYNDON LAROUCHE DEM 8 0.09% 
GEORGE D. WEBER REF 8 0.09% 
JOHN B. ANDERSON REF 8 0.09% 
LARRY HINES LIB 7 0.08% 
L.NEIL SMITH LIB 6 0.07% 
ROBERT BOWMAN REF 4 0.05% 
DAVE LYNN HOLLIST LIB 4 0.05% 
CHARLES COLLINS REF 2 0.02% 
Write-in Votes 54 0.63% 



US SENATOR 
Vote For: 1 
Precincts Reporting 195/195 100.00% 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 84425/130828 64.53% 
Total Votes 78853 
Times Blank Voted 5385 
Times Over Voted 187 
Number Of Under Votes 0 

DIANNE FEINSTEIN DEM 35173 44.61% 
TOM CAMPBELL REP 14717 18.66% 
BILL HORN REP 11534 14.63% 
RAY HAYNES REP 9678 12.27% 
GAIL LIGHTFOOT LIB 1756 2.23% 
MICHAEL SCHMIER DEM 1572 1.99% 
MEDEA BENJAMIN GRN 1053 1.34% 
JP GOUGH REP 540 0.68% 
JOHN M. BROWN REP 526 0.67% 
LINH DAO REP 489 0.62% 
DIANE BEALL TEMPLIN AIP 449 0.57% 
JOSE CAMAHORT REF 366 0.46% 
BRIAN M. REES NLP 339 0.43% 
JAN B.TUCKER GRN 333 0.42% 
VALLI SHARPE-GEISLER REF 215 0.27% 
Write-in Votes 113 0.14% 

US REP 22ND DISTRICT 
Vote For: 1 
Precincts Reporting 195/195 100.00% 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 84425/130828 64.53% 
Total Votes 81976 
Times Blank Voted 2393 
Times Over Voted 56 
Number Of Under Votes 0 

LOIS CAPPS DEM 43186 52.68% 
MIKE STOKER REP 32626 39.80% 
ALLEN ROWE REP 4231 5.16% 
JOE FURCINITE LIB 731 0.89% 
RICHARD D. PORTER REF 676 0.82% 
J. CARLOS AGUIRRE NLP 460 0.56% 
Write-in Votes 66 0.08% 



STATE ASSEMBLY 33RD DIST 
Vote For: 1 
Precincts Reporting 195/195 100.00% 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 84425/130828 64.53% 
Total Votes 79892 
Times Blank Voted 4489 
Times Over Voted 44 
Number Of Under Votes 0 

ABEL MALDONADO REP 
LAURENCE HOULGATE DEM 
Write-in Votes 

REP CENTRAL COMM SUP 1 REP 
Vote For: 5 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 
Total Votes 
Times Blank Voted 
Times Over Voted 
Number Of Under Votes 

57721 72.25% 
22010 27.55% 

161 0.20% 

41/41 100.00% 
10415/14642 71.13% 

24583 
925 
10 

22817 

TOM BORDONARO 
CHET DOTTER 
DEL KNIGHT 
EDIE KNIGHT 
LEISA BRUG 
CHERYL M. BURBACH 
JONATHAN BOGART 
Write-in Votes 

REP CENTRAL COMM SUP 2 REP 
Vote For: 4 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 
Total Votes 
Times Blank Voted 
Times Over Voted 
Number Of Under Votes 

8623 35.08% 
3344 13.60% 
2914 11.85% 
2854 11.61% 
2437 9.91% 
2400 9.76% 
1926 7.83% 

85 0.35% 

38/38 100.00% 
7413/9706 76.38% 

17100 
1255 

8 
7500 

CATHY NOVAK 3857 22.56% 
JOAN STATON 3398 19.87% 
LINDA L. DONNELLY 3241 18.95% 
STAN GUSTAFSON 2905 16.99% 
WARREN D. LILLY 2152 12.58% 



ALAN R. MARTYN 1515 8.86% 
Write-in Votes 32 0.19% 

REP CENTRAL COMM SUP 3 REP 
Vote For: 4 
Precincts Reporting 42/42 100.00% 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 7104/10313 68.88% 
Total Votes 17404 
Times Blank Voted 1315 
Times Over Voted 6 
Number Of Under Votes 5728 

RICK BRAVO 
KATHRYN C. WILLIAMS 
WILLIAM ROSENSTEEL 
GEORGE GOWGANI 
SYLVIA MUSCIA 
DEBRA BRAVO 
MARGARITE GOWGANI 
MICHELLE BARRETT 
JERRY DAGNA 
Write-in Votes 

REP CENTRAL COMM SUP 4 REP 
Vote For: 5 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 
Total Votes 
Times Blank Voted 
Times Over Voted 
Number Of Under Votes 

3927 22.56% 
2469 14.19% 
2138 12.28% 
2102 12.08% 
1951 11.21% 
1849 10.62% 
1199 6.89% 
906 5.21% 
823 4.73% 
40 0.23% 

41/41 100.00% 
10015/13647 73.39% 

28292 
2026 

18 
11563 

SHARON F. BILLON 4096 14.48% 
RALPH R. BUSH 3888 13.74% 
TAMMY NIGHTINGALE 3879 13.71% 
BILL HART 3784 13.37% 
JOHN M. TAYLOR 3685 13.02% 
EDWARD C. WILLIAMS 3600 12.72% 
THOMAS C. BARRETT 2429 8.59% 
LIVIA P. SEIM 1589 5.62% 
BYRON BRILEY 1299 4.59% 
Write-in Votes 43 0.15% 



SUPERVISOR 1ST DISTRICT 
Vote For: 1 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 
Total Votes 
Times Blank Voted 
Times Over Voted 
Number Of Under Votes 

41/41 100.00% 
18260/28105 64.97% 

17277 
977 

6 
0 

HARRY L. OVITT, III 
DEAN A. DI SANDRO 
NICHOLAS FERRAVANTI 
Write-in Votes 

SUPERVISOR 3RD DISTRICT 
Vote For: 1 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 
Total Votes 
Times Blank Voted 
Times Over Voted 
Number Of Under Votes 

10281 59.51% 
3784 21.90% 
3161 18.30% 

51 0.30% 

42/42 100.00% 
16283/26482 61.49% 

15013 
1265 

5 
0 

PEG PINARD 
ANTONIA HAMPTON 
Write-in Votes 

SUPERVISOR 5TH DISTRICT 
Vote For: 1 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 
Total Votes 
Times Blank Voted 
Times Over Voted 
Number Of Under Votes 

10383 69.16% 
4560 30.37% 

70 0.47% 

33/33 100.00% 
13916/21970 63.34% 

13436 
472 

8 
0 

MIKE RYAN 
DAVID BLAKELY 
Write-in Votes 

6839 
6524 

73 

50.90%

48.56%

0.54%




PROP 1A GAMBLING ON TRIBAL LANDS 
Vote For: 1 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 
Total Votes 
Times Blank Voted 
Times Over Voted 
Number Of Under Votes 

195/195 100.00% 
84425/130828 64.53% 

81388 
2922 
115 

0 

YES 
NO 

PROP 12 SAFE PARKS, CLEAN WATER 
Vote For: 1 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 
Total Votes 
Times Blank Voted 
Times Over Voted 
Number Of Under Votes 

45044 55.34% 
36344 44.66% 

195/195 100.00% 
84425/130828 64.53% 

81395 
2940 

90 
0 

YES 
NO 

PROP 13 SAFE DRINKING WATER 
Vote For: 1 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 
Total Votes 
Times Blank Voted 
Times Over Voted 
Number Of Under Votes 

42885 52.69% 
38510 47.31% 

195/195 100.00% 
84425/130828 64.53% 

80643 
3696 

86 
0 

YES 42801 53.07%

NO 37842 46.93%




PROP 14 LIBRARY CONSTRUCTION 
Vote For: 1 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 
Total Votes 
Times Blank Voted 
Times Over Voted 
Number Of Under Votes 

195/195 100.00% 
84425/130828 64.53% 

80731 
3611 

83 
0 

YES 40390 50.03%

NO 40341 49.97%


PROP 15 CRIME LABS CONSTRUCTION 
Vote For: 1 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 
Total Votes 
Times Blank Voted 
Times Over Voted 
Number Of Under Votes 

195/195 100.00% 
84425/130828 64.53% 

78762 
5581 

82 
0 

NO 
YES 

PROP 16 VETERANS HOMES BOND 
Vote For: 1 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 
Total Votes 
Times Blank Voted 
Times Over Voted 
Number Of Under Votes 

47260 60.00% 
31502 40.00% 

195/195 100.00% 
84425/130828 64.53% 

78911 
5417 

97 
0 

YES 46119 58.44%

NO 32792 41.56%




PROP 17 LOTTERIES. CHARITY RAFFLES 
Vote For: 1 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 
Total Votes 
Times Blank Voted 
Times Over Voted 
Number Of Under Votes 

195/195100.00% 
84425/130828 64.53% 

79095 
5214 
116 

0 

YES 
NO 

PROP 18 MURDER - SPEC CIRC 
Vote For: 1 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 
Total Votes 
Times Blank Voted 
Times Over Voted 
Number Of Under Votes 

48382 61.17%

30713 38.83%


195/195 100.00% 
84425/130828 64.53% 

79083 
5240 
102 

0 

YES 62006 78.41%

NO 17077 21.59%


PROP 19 MURDER BART/CSU OFFICERS 
Vote For: 1 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 
Total Votes 
Times Blank Voted 
Times Over Voted 
Number Of Under Votes 

195/195 100.00% 
84425/130828 64.53% 

78520 
5828 

77 
0 

YES 60086 76.52%

NO 18434 23.48%




PROP 20 STATE LOTTERY ALLOCATION 
Vote For: 1 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 
Total Votes 
Times Blank Voted 
Times Over Voted 
Number Of Under Votes 

195/195 100.00% 
84425/130828 64.53% 

78533 
5792 
100 

0 

YES 40317 51.34%

NO 38216 48.66%


PROP 21 JUVENILE CRIME INITIATIVE 
Vote For: 1 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 
Total Votes 
Times Blank Voted 
Times Over Voted 
Number Of Under Votes 

195/195 100.00% 
84425/130828 64.53% 

79931 
4395 

99 
0 

YES 
NO 

PROP 22 LIMIT ON MARRIAGES INIT 
Vote For: 1 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 
Total Votes 
Times Blank Voted 
Times Over Voted 
Number Of Under Votes 

54177 67.78% 
25754 32.22% 

195/195 100.00% 
84425/130828 64.53% 

82165 
2101 
159 

0 

YES 50829 61.86%

NO 31336 38.14%




PROP 23 NONE OF THE ABOVE OPTION 
Vote For: 1 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 
Total Votes 
Times Blank Voted 
Times Over Voted 
Number Of Under Votes 

195/195 100.00% 
84425/130828 64.53% 

75214 
9101 
110 

0 

NO 
YES 

PROP 25 CAMPAIGN FINANCE LIMITS 
Vote For: 1 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 
Total Votes 
Times Blank Voted 
Times Over Voted 
Number Of Under Votes 

47254 62.83% 
27960 37.17% 

195/195 100.00% 
84425/130828 64.53% 

77773 
6529 
123 

0 

NO 48635 62.53%

YES 29138 37.47%


PROP 26 MAJORITY VOTE. SCH BONDS 
Vote For: 1 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 
Total Votes 
Times Blank Voted 
Times Over Voted 
Number Of Under Votes 

195/195 100.00% 
84425/130828 64.53% 

79897 
4415 
113 

0 

NO 41293 51.68%

YES 38604 48.32%




PROP 27 TERM LIMIT DECLARATIONS 
Vote For: 1 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 
Total Votes 
Times Blank Voted 
Times Over Voted 
Number Of Under Votes 

195/195 100.00% 
84425/130828 64.53% 

76339 
8021 

65 
0 

NO 
YES 

PROP 28 REPEAL OF TOBACCO TAX 
Vote For: 1 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 
Total Votes 
Times Blank Voted 
Times Over Voted 
Number Of Under Votes 

44146 57.83% 
32193 42.17% 

195/195 100.00% 
84425/130828 64.53% 

80945 
3336 
144 

0 

NO 58166 71.86%

YES 22779 28.14%


PROP 29 INDIAN GAMING COMPACTS 
Vote For: 1 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 
Total Votes 
Times Blank Voted 
Times Over Voted 
Number Of Under Votes 

195/195 100.00% 
84425/130828 64.53% 

77467 
6812 
146 

0 

YES 39801 51.38%

NO 37666 48.62%




PROP 30 INSURANCE CLAIMS PRACTICE 
Vote For: 1 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 
Total Votes 
Times Blank Voted 
Times Over Voted 
Number Of Under Votes 

195/195100.00% 
84425/130828 64.53% 

78960 
5307 
158 

0 

NO 
YES 

PROP 31 INS CLAIMS AMENDMENTS 
Vote For: 1 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 
Total Votes 
Times Blank Voted 
Times Over Voted 
Number Of Under Votes 

56652 71.75% 
22308 28.25% 

195/195 100.00% 
84425/130828 64.53% 

78043 
6297 

85 
0 

NO 
YES 

A-ADVISORY DIABLO CANYON LANDS 
Vote For: 1 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 
Total Votes 
Times Blank Voted 
Times Over Voted 
Number Of Under Votes 

57457 73.62% 
20586 26.38% 

195/195 100.00% 
84425/130828 64.53% 

78042 
6321 

62 
0 

YES 58264 74.66%

NO 19778 25.34%




E-PASO ROBLES MAYOR AND COUNCIL 
Vote For: 1 
Precincts Reporting 12/12 100.00% 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 6746/10737 62.83% 
Total Votes 6447 
Times Blank Voted 291 
Times Over Voted 8 
Number Of Under Votes 0 

YES 4304 66.76% 
NO 2143 33.24% 

F-PASO ROBLES TERM FOR MAYOR 
Vote For: 1 
Precincts Reporting 12/12 100.00% 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 6746/10737 62.83% 
Total Votes 6372 
Times Blank Voted 366 
Times Over Voted 8 
Number Of Under Votes 0 

2 YEARS 3815 59.87% 
4 YEARS 2557 40.13% 

G-PASO ROBLES COMP FOR MAYOR 
Vote For: 1 
Precincts Reporting 12/12 100.00% 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 6746/10737 62.83% 
Total Votes 6138 
Times Blank Voted 603 
Times Over Voted 5 
Number Of Under Votes 0 

YES 3206 52.23%

NO 2932 47.77%




B-ATAS USD ABOLISH TRUSTEE AREAS 
Vote For: 1 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 
Total Votes 
Times Blank Voted 
Times Over Voted 
Number Of Under Votes 

30/30 100.00% 
12571/18588 67.63% 

11696 
852 
23 
0 

YES 
NO 

C-SLO FLOOD CONTROL/WATER CONS 
Vote For: 1 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 
Total Votes 
Times Blank Voted 
Times Over Voted 
Number Of Under Votes 

6433 55.00% 
5263 45.00% 

32/32 100.00% 
15519/25083 61.87% 

14216 
1297 

6 
0 

YES 10057 70.74%

NO 4159 29.26%


D- CSA 23 TAX FOR DRAINAGE SERVICES 
Vote For: 1 
Precincts Reporting 1/1 100.00% 
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters 516/723 71.37% 
Total Votes 450 
Times Blank Voted 66 
Times Over Voted 0 
Number Of Under Votes 0 

NO 299 66.44%

YES 151 33.56%
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